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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: TOM MILLER

CONSENT ORDER

On this 18th day of January, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and Tom Miller hereby
consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. Tom Miller admits to one (1) violation of Arkansas law regarding the licensing of
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electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 er seq., or the regulations of the Board, on July=27,
2004.

.8 The Department of Labor notified Tom Miller of a civil penalty assessment in the
amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3 Tom Miller has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Tom Miller specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws regarding
licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties pursuant
to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Tom Miller shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $50.00 for the

above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no further violations of
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the State’s licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted by the Board for a period of

two years from entry of this Order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

o eyl

Gar}r Ferrell, Ch&lmﬁn

Date: ¢~ E“C’é

Damel Kifox Faullther Tom Miller
Bar#2002-168 211 Mona Lane
Aftorney at Law Malvern, AR 72014
Arkansas Department of Labor (301) 337-1564

10421 West Markham
Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4504




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: JEFFREY EAST

CONSENT ORDER

On this 18th day of January, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Jeffrey East hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

Jeffrey East admits to one (1) violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on December 7, 2004.

2. The Department of Labor notified Jeffrey East of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3. Jeffrey East has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4, Jeffrey East specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Jeffrey East shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $50.00 for

the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no further
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violations of the State's licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted by the

Board for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: l*e--—ﬁw

Gary Ferrell, CHairman

Date: | ~\B~05
- e -':_H_'? . - ¥
Lo LK /fé/
JeffreyEast” ¢/
Bar#2002-168 3202 Brock Road
Attorney at Law Alexander, AR 72002

Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4504




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: JERRELL EAST
J-3323
CONSENT ORDER

On this 18th day of January, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Jerrell East hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1 Jerrell East (J-3323) admits to three (3) violations of Arkansas law
regarding the licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the
regulations of the Board, on December 7, 2004.

2 The Depar’ggnent of Labor notified Jerrell East of a civil penalty assessment
in the amount of $750.00 for these violations.

3. Jerrell East has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4, Jerrell East specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

8 Jerrell East and the Arkansas Department of Labor agree that the above

referenced fine in this matter shall be reduced to one hundred eighty-seven dollars

and 50/100ths ($187.50).




CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties

pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Jerrell East shall pay a reduced civil penalty in the amount of

$187.50 for the above violations.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: ('Bw_»

St

Gary Ferrell, (

Chairman
\

Date: [-18-05

Bar#2002-168

Attorney at Law

Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4507

/M}aaff/ A’/ 4 #&74,_

fzﬂ_erreil W. East
I, 3301 Andrew Drive
Bryant, AR 72022




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: DOY NANCE

CONSENT ORDER

On this 18th day of January, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Doy Nance hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. Doy Nance admits to one (1) violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 ef seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on December 7, 2004.

2. The Department of Labor notified Jeffrey East of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

i 8 Doy Nance has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Doy Nance specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Doy Nance shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $50.00 for

the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no further
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violations of the State’s licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted by the

Board for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

APPROVED:

y A

Daniel Kffox Faylkner
Bar#2002-168

Attorney at Law

Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4504

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:
Gary Ferrell, Chairman =

Date: (~18-05

Sheridan, AR 72150
(501) 909-9614



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS == s sy poo
STATE OF ARKANSAS nc f g {: BT a.,, :
IN RE: Willis Earl Hall
RM-0334
_._.BO~ssL OF
CONSENT ORDER

On this 18th day of January, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Willis Eari Hall hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

; Willis Earl Hall admits to 2 violations of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on September 15, 2004.

2. The Department of Labor notified Willis Earl Hall of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $325.00 for these violations.

3. Willis Earl Hall has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Willis Earl Hall specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Willis Earl Hall shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $325.00

for the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no




further violations of the state's licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted

by the Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

e N\ )

Gary Ferrell, (}halrﬁﬂan

Date: |~ &~

APP D:
%J__

Ron Baker

Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547
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lis FarTHall — ¢
PO BOX 7681
Springdale AR 72766
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: DUSTIN RUSSELL
ORDER

On the 18" day of January, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On October 29, 2004, Dustin Russell, P. O. Box 119, Morrow, Arkansas, was
notified by certified mail and regular mail at his last known address of a proposed civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work in Arkansas without a license in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-304.  The violation occurred on September 15, 2004.
The notice of the proposed penalty included notice of the hearing before the board. Dustin
Russell has failed to appear or defend.

FINDINGS OF FACT: Dustin Russell performed electrical work without a license in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-304 on September 15, 2004.

CONCLUSIONS OF_ LAW: Dustin Russell is subject to a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309 and the regulations of the board.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Dustin Russell shall pay a civil money penalty in the
sum of $50.00 to the order of the Arkansas Department of Labor within ten (10) days of entry

of this order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

o I N\ 00

Gary Ferrell, Chairman '

Date: /- 18-0S

Approved as to Form:

Denise P. Oxley, 84117

Chief Legal Counsel

Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, AR 72205
501-682-4504
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Daryl Dennis

CONSENT ORDER

On this 18th day of January, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Daryl Dennis hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1 Daryl Dennis admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on November 10, 2004.

2. The Department of Labor notified Daryl Dennis of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3. Daryl Dennis has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Daryl Dennis specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Daryl Dennis shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $50.00 for

the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no further




violations of the state’s licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted by the

Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: )

Gary Ferrell\Chairman ¢

Date: |- | &-0S

APPROVED:

LB

Ron Baker

Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547

ot o™

Daryl Derffis ~—
11062 Cedar Rock
Garfield AR 72732
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Richard Garrison
M-3175
CONSENT ORDER

On this 18th day of January, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Richard Garrison hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

g Richard Garrison (M-3175) admits to one (1) violation of Arkansas law

regarding the licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the
Novembeu 1o,
regulations of the Board, on July-27, 2004.

2. The Department of Labor notified Richard Garrison of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for these violations.

3. Richard Garrison has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board.

4. Richard Garrison specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties

pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

REC’EE\]ED
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THEREFORE, Richard Garrison shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of
$250.00 for the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there
are no further violations of the State’s licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as

adopted by the Board for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: |~ \B-05

Bar#2002-168 n
Attorney at Law

Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4

Ll 2 /"'frc“.‘:: _""}9/ i
Richard Garrison !

8826 East Plentywood Road
Bentonville, AR 72712

(479) 644-1677




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: William D Madewell

CONSENT ORDER

On this 18th day of January, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
William D Madewell hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. William D Madewell admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on October 19, 2004.

P The Department of Labor notified William D Madewell of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3. William D Madewell has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board.

4. William D Madewell specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:
The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties

pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.







BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Barton H Edwards
RM-0074
CONSENT ORDER

On this 18th day of January, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Barton H Edwards hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. Barton H Edwards admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on October 19, 2004.

2. The Depart_ment of Labor notified Barton H Edwards of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for these violations.

3. Barton H Edwards has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board.

4. Barton H Edwards specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:
The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties

pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.
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THEREFORE, Barton H Edwards shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of
$250.00 for the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there
are no further violations of the state’s licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as

adopted by the Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: Cﬁx\»——\w

-Gary Ferrell, Chairman -

Date: [(-1%-0%

APPROVED:

54
Ron Baker

Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547

/?Qg,, OV _f“l : ﬁcQw@J\QJL.

“—Barton H Edwards
2935 CR 506
Berryville AR 72616




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: James Jones

CONSENT ORDER 3

On this 18th day of January, 2005, this matter comes before the Board
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor a
James Jones hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. James Jones admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on April 29, 2004.

2. The Department of Labor notified James Jones of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3. James Jones has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. James Jones specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, James Jones shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $50.00 for

the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no further



violations of the state's licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted by the

Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: C%“..__«M

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date:. (~1B-05

APPROVED:

; .

Qa& 2 BAL——
Ron Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham
Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547

£ James Jones ¢
391 Fairpark Rd
Pearcy AR 71964




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: David E. Wagner
M-4238
CONSENT ORDER

On this 18th day of January, 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
David E. Wagner hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. David E. Wagner admits to 4 violations of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on September 27, 2004.

v The Department of Labor notified David E. Wagner of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $825.00 for these violations.

3. David E. Wagner has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board.

4. David E. Wagner specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

5. David E. Wagner and the Department of Labor agree that the fine in this
matter should be reduced to the sum of $206.25".

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:







BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: David E. Wagner
M-4238
CONSENT ORDER

On this 18th day of January, 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
David E. Wagner hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. David E. Wagner admits to 4 violations of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on September 27, 2004.

2. The Department of Labor notified David E. Wagner of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $825.00 for these violations.

3. David E. Wagner has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board.

4. David E. Wagner specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

5. David E. Wagner and the Department of Labor agree that the fine in this
matter should be reduced to the sum of $206.25".

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:







BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Eric Spencer

CONSENT ORDER

On this 18th day of January, 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Eric Spencer hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. Eric Spencer admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on September 27, 2004.

2. The Departr:nem of Labor notified Eric Spencer of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3 Eric Spencer has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Eric Spencer specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Eric Spencer shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $50.00 for

the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no further




violations of the state's licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted by the

Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

ey

Ron Baker

Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547

[

iz A &b@_M’Iﬂg,ﬂ .
Eric Spencef

216 South 6th

Paragould AR 72450

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: &LLWM/

'Gary'FerrerI, Chairman /

Date: (=[8-S




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Robert Eaton

CONSENT ORDER

On this 18th day of January, 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Robert Eaton hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1 Robert Eaton admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on September 27, 2004.

2. The Department of Labor notified Robert Eaton of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3. Robert Eaton has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Robert Eaton specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Robert Eaton shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $50.00 for

the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no further







BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Brian Neal

CONSENT ORDER

On this 18th day of January, 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Brian Neal hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

8 Brian Neal admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the licensing
of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the Board, on
September 27, 2004.

2. The Department of Labor notified Brian Neal of a civil penalty assessment
in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3. Brian Neal has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Brian Neal specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Brian Neal shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $50.00 for the

above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no further




violations of the state's licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted by the

Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

APPROVED:

AL

Ron Baker

Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547

M / (=17 -4

Brian Nedl
3080 Ratiliff
Milan TN 38358

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

. . wa

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: \ ~\® 0 S




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Jeffery Jones

ORDER

On this 18th day of January 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On November 8, 2004, Jeffery Jones was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 ef seq. This violation
occurred on September 27, 2004. Jeffery Jones did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about November 29, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT 1S SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: kh""""ﬂ

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: \ ~\82-05
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Thomas A. Maxwell
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-5586

ORDER

On this 18th day of January 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On November 15, 2004, Thomas A. Maxwell (M-5586) was
assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of $150.00 for failure to provide adequate
supervision for 2 apprentices in violation of Regulation 7.9g of the board. This violation
occurred on November 4, 2004. Thomas A. Maxwell did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about November 22, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: &%M

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: (= 15~ OS




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Steve Worbington
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-3319

ORDER
On this 18th day of January 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On November 8, 2004, Steve Worbington (M-3319) was
assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of $75.00 for failure to provide adequate
supervision for 1 apprentice in violation of Regulation 7.6g of the board. This violation
occurred on October 27, 2004. Steve Worbington did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about November 16, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: &m.._...___.ﬂw

Gary Ferrell, (Fhaifman

Date: =192 -0(




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: David J. Lake

ORDER

On this 18th day of January 2005, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On November 8, 2004, David J. Lake was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $300.00 for performing electrical work beyond the scope of his
license and providing false or misleading advertising in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§
17-28-101 et seq and Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 ef seq. This violation occurred on
September 7, 2004. David J. Lake did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about November 30, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

U A

Gary Ferrell, Chairman "“

Date: | — |- 0SS




